Int. J. Electrochem. Sci., 13 (2018) 2800 – 2816, doi: 10.20964/2018.03.50
International Journal of
ELECTROCHEMICAL
SCIENCE
Preparation and Characterization of Activated Carbons from
Oxygen-rich Lignite for Electric Double -layer Capacitor
Xiao-Yan Zhao, Yan Wu, Jing-Pei Cao

Figure 1. High-resolution XPS spectra of O1s of SL.
Table 1. Relative contents of functional groups in XPS spectra of SL.
Sample C/O
a
C1s  O1s
C1 (%) C2 (%) C3 (%) C4 (%) C5 (%)  O1 (%) O2 (%) O3 (%)
SL 1.62 39.18 27.28 18.46 8.62 6.46  28.79 46.07 25.14
a
 Atomic ratio.
Table 2. Preparation parameters of ACs samples.
Sample CT (
o
C) AT (
o
C) Ratio
AC-H-500 500 800 2
AC-H-600 600 800 2
AC-H-700 700 800 2
AC-H-800 800 800 2
AC-H-900 900 800 2
AC-500 700 500 2
AC-600 700 600 2
AC-700 700 700 2
AC-800 700 800 2
AC-900 700 900 2
AC-K-2 700 800 2
AC-K-3 700 800 3
AC-K-4 700 800 4
AC-K-5 700 800 5